Docket No.: YOR920000602US1 10-01-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modifieo) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → ◀ 102848919 To the Director of ConUnited States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ilya Gluhovsky Alan J. Hoffman Name: International Business Machines Corporation Herbert M. Lee **Emmanuel Yashchin** Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: New Orchard Road Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504 Execution Date: 12/17/03, 12/01/03, 12/4/03, 10/30/03 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/697,273 filed 10/31/03 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clyde R Christofferson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 9/30/2004 Ryshe dress: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account d1 FC:**8021** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: 50-2041 11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340 City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20190 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clyde R Christofferson - 33,138 **September 24, 2004**

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor (1) Ilya Gluhovsky City of Mountain View County of Santa Clara and State of California and city Inventor (2) Alan J. Hoffman City of Greenwich and State of Connecticut and city County of Fairfield City of New Fairfield Inventor (3) Herbert M. Lee County of Fairfield and State of Connecticut and city Emmanuel Yashchin City of Yorktown Heights Inventor (4 County of Westchester and city and State New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PREDICTING FUTURE BEHAVIOR OF A BATTERY OF END-TO-END PROBES TO ANTICIPATE AND PREVENT COMPUTER NETWORK PERFORMANCE DEGRADATION

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT **INVENTORS** SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1)

(3)

2003, and (2) 2003, and (4) 2003,

2003.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

CITY DATE (1)Signed and sealed at MOUNTAIN VIEW, C

SIGNATURE Gluhovsky **INVENTOR**

MIDDLE INITIAL

LAST NAME

On this day of December 2003, before me personally came A CLUHOVSKY to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

State of CALIFORNIA

County of PANTA CLARA

CLGA DIMOVA Comm. # 1380002 NGTARE PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

,	(2) Signed and S	Sealed				
CITY GREEK	sieH at		_			
DATE	on DEL	2003,	Alan FIRST NAME	J. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNAT Hoffman LAST NAME	URE INVENTOR
INVENTOR	On this FIK Alan Shoffman executed the forego	to me perso	day of Declaring mally known, and knownd he acknowledged	2003, before m own to me to be the person to me that he executed the	e personally came described in and who same as his free act and	l deed.
	State of Carrie	encert		γ	<i>91.</i>	
	County of FAIR	aclo		Mu P	nj-	 1
				1	OMAS P. LAZO otary Public - Connec	
	(3) Signed and s	ealed	-		nission Expires Augus	
CITY	at					
DATE	on	2003,			SIGNAT	URE
			Herbert FIRST NAME	M. MIDDLE INITIAL	Lee INVENT LAST NAME	OR
				2003, before nown to me to be the person to me that he executed the		l deed.
	State of					
	County of			Notary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(4) Signed and S	Sealed				
CITY	at					
DATE	on	2003,			SIGNAT	URE
			Emmanuel FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	Yashchin LAST NAME	INVENTOR
INVENTOR	On this			own to me to be the person		
	executed the forego	ing assignment, a	nd he acknowledged	to me that he executed the	same as his free act and	l deed.
	State of					
	County of					- <u>-</u> -
				Notai	ry	

	(2)	Signed and Seale	ed				
CITY		at					
DATE		on	2003,	Alan FIRST NAME	J. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNA Hoffman LAST NAME	ATURE INVENTOR
INVENTOR	On the				2003, before me own to me to be the person to me that he executed the		
	State	of		_			
	Cour	ity of			Notar	у	
	(3)	Signed and seale	:d			_	
CITY		at					
DATE		on $f(x)$	l ²⁰⁰³ ,	Herbert FIRST NAME	M. MIDDLE INITIAL	Lee INVEN	
		erbert Lee		nally known, and kno	nher 2003, before mown to me to be the person to me that he executed the s	described in and who	
	State	of New	York		0 1	0	
	Coun	nyof West	chest	er	Notary	n Lou	se Mou
	(4)	Signed and Seale	ed		•	Robin Louise More Votary Public, State of No. 01DI6045019	P _e
CITY		at				County of Wastches ammiasion Expires Alba	(보고) (보고) (보고)
DATE		on	2003,	Emmanuel FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNA Yashchin LAST NAME	TURE INVENTOR
NVENTOR	On the		_ to me perso assignment, a	day of nally known, and kno nd he acknowledged t	2003, before me own to me to be the person to me that he executed the	e personally came described in and who same as his free act ar	nd deed.
	State	of					
	Coun	ty of					
					Notar	y	

	(2)	Signed and Sealed					
CITY		at					
DATE		on	2003,	Alan FIRST NAME	J. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE Hoffman INVENTO LAST NAME	PR
	On th	nis		day of		personally came	
INVENTOR	exec	tuted the foregoing ass	o me perso ignment, a	nally known, and known he acknowledged	own to me to be the person of	described in and who ame as his free act and deed.	
	State						
	Cour	nty of			Notary	y	
-				ě			
	(3)	Signed and sealed					
CITY		at					
DATE		on	2003,	Herbert FIRST NAME	M. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE Lee INVENTOR LAST NAME	
	On ti	t	o me perso	day of mally known, and known.	own to me to be the person of	e personally came described in and who	
	State		igiment, a	nd ne acknowledged	to me that he executed the s	same as his free act and deed.	
	Cour	nty of			Notary		
	(4)	Signed and Sealed					
CITY		at Sekroun He	16 H 15 N	4/11	/		
DATE		on oct-30,	2003,	Emmanuel FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE Yashchin INVENTO LAST NAME)R
INVENTOR	On t Eun exec	munuel Yashehir 1	to me perso	day of Octob onally known, and known dhe acknowledged	own to me to be the person	e personally came	
		of New York		C	0	7	
		nty of Westell	stu		May Notes	Mis	
					MARY BET! Notary Public, St. No. 45	ate of New York	
					Qualified in Program Expires	utnem County	
					· ·		

2/20109 OIPE	Docket No.: YOR920000602		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 Tab settings ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Director of the United States Parent and 1,0268	1200 .he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying part (ies): ILYA GLUHOVSKY ALAN J. HOFFMAN HERBERT M. LEE EMMANUEL YASHOIN Additional names(s) of conveying part (ies): Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: IBM CORPORATION Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: ARMONK State/Prov.: NY		
Other	Country: ZIP: 10504		
Execution Date: 12/17/03, 12/04/03,12/01/03,10/30/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/697,273 October 31, 2003			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: CLYDE R CHRISTOFFERSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. REG. NO. 34,138	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: WHITHAM, CURTIS & CHRISTOFFERSON,PC	credited or debited to deposit account		
11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD, SUITE 340	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
02/27/2004 DBYRNE 00000148 500510 10697273	8. Deposit account number:		
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA City: RESTON State/Prov. VA	50-0510		
Country: USA ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. CLYDE R CHRISTOFFERSON Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy FEBRUARY 25, 2004 Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 09/24/2004